

## Office of the Registrar University of Barishal

Barishal Sadar, Bangladesh Phone: 01877-773939, Fax: 0431-61827 web:https://bu.ac.bd, e-mail: registrarbu@bu.ac.bd



Memo No: BU/REGI/EST/P(356)/2016/12304

Date: 07/08/2022

## Subject: Extension of study leave.

With reference to the letter of Mahmudul Hassan Suhag, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, University of Barishal, dated 03/03/2022 and in pursuance of syndicate resolution adopted at its 75<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 29/06/2022, he is hereby informed that he has been granted an extension of his study leave with pay for one year as 2<sup>nd</sup> year effective from 01/04/2022 to 31/03/2023 in order to pursue his PhD work at MIE University, Japan.

By order of the authority

Registrar 07.08.2022

University of Barishal

Mahmudul Hassan Suhag Assistant Professor Department of Chemistry University of Barishal

Memo No: BU/REGI/EST/P(356)/2016/12304

Date: 07/08/2022

## Copy for kind information and necessary action (not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Ministry of Education, Govt. of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, Dhaka.
- 4. Immigration authority.....
- 5. Director, Office of the Comptroller and Auditor General of Bangladesh, Dhaka, Bangladesh.
- 6. Chairman, Department of Chemistry, University of Barishal.
- 7. Deputy Director, Office of the Director (Finance & Accounts), University of Barishal.
- 8. Deputy Director, Foreign Exchange, Bangladesh Bank, Dhaka.
- 9. Personal Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Barishal.

10. Programmer, Networking and IT Office, University of Barishal (with request to display on BU Website).

- 11. Personal file.
- 12. Master file.

(Khan Sanjiya Sultana) Assistant Registrar